



K. Jay Reynolds

ROD RIC CORPORATION

P. O. BOX 1767
210 MAIN STREET
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
(915) 682 7880

Well Name & Number No Vacuum, BBO Unit #246Operator Mobile Producing Services - New Mex. Inc.Location Sec 24, T-17-S, R. 34-E - Leeper County, NM.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
403	403	1	1.75	7.05	7.05
300	497	1	1.75	8.67	15.72
1420	520	3/4	1.31	6.81	22.53
1337	517	1/2	0.87	4.49	27.04
2190	253	1/4	0.44	1.11	28.15
2431	301	1/2	0.87	2.61	30.76
2315	324	1	1.75	5.67	36.43
3010	195	3/4	1.31	2.55	38.98
3480	470	1	1.75	8.23	47.20
3576	96	3/4	1.31	1.25	48.45
4047	471	1-1/2	2.62	12.34	60.79
4426	469	3/4	1.31	5.35	66.14
1992	536	1	1.75	9.38	75.52
5555	563	3/4	1.31	7.37	82.89
6044	489	3/4	1.31	6.40	89.29
6500	466	3/4	1.31	6.10	95.39
7109	499	3/4	1.31	6.53	101.92
7587	578	1-1/4	2.18	12.60	114.52
7925	411	1-1/4	2.18	8.95	123.47
8690	692	1	1.75	12.11	135.58

Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric CorporationBy: Betty HowellSubscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of March 1984

Virgil Mitchell
Notary Public

My Commission Expires 12/31/84Midland County, Texas